Atty Docket: 411951-134 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FO PATENT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	S ONI
Name of conveying party(ies): MATTHEW T. ADAMS KEVIN GIRARD CONWELL WILLIAM V. YEAGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 図no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: INTERMEC IP CORP. Address: 21900 Burbank Blvd. _Woodland Hills, CA 91367-7418
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached to the control of the control o	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Berliner Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Street Address: 400 So. Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing Signature Total number 1	
	sioner for Patents gnments . D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010153 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MATTHEW T. ADAMS, residing at 5944 Harrison Ave. #58, Cincinnati, OH 45248; KEVIN GIRARD CONWELL, residing at 5803 North Turtle Creek Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014-5139; and WILLIAM V. YEAGER, residing at 1861 Vernon Place, Fairfield, OH 45014, have made certain new and useful inventions in A METHOD FOR APPLYING PRINTER REGISTRATION MARKS TO LINERLESS LABEL STOCK, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by us as of the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, **INTERMEC IP CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal

LA2:475795.1

proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns

ribbiginos, ito odocococió en acoigi	.o.
Date: 7/2 3/99	Matthew T. adams
	Matthew T. Adams
Date: 7-23-99	Kevin Girard Comell
Date: 7-23-99	William V. Yeager
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF 6 land)
COUNTY OF COTICE) ss:)
personally appeared MATTHEW on the basis of satisfactory eviden within instrument and acknowledg	before me, SUSAN R KIMONE T. ADAMS, personally known to me (or proved to me ce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that he executed the same in his authorized re on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offi	_
Signatu	ire: Susan R Kontoll
[Seal]	
	Susan R. Kimball Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-31-04

-2-

T.

STATE OF CHIO)	
COUNTY OF EUTLER) ss:)	
On <u>SUCH</u> <u>23 1499</u> before me, _ personally appeared KEVIN GIRARD CONWEL me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity, and that by his signature o upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	L, personally known to me (or proved to the person whose name is subscribed to me that he executed the same in his in the instrument the person, or the entity	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:	an h him tall	
[Seal]	Susan R. Kimball Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-31-04	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
STATE OF CHAS)	
COUNTY OF BUTGER) ss:)	
On <u>THE BORGER</u> before me, <u>SHEAD & RECORDER</u> personally appeared WILLIAM V. YEAGER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:	an R Kim ball	
[Seal]	Susan R. Kimbell Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires 03-31-04	

-3-

LA2:475795.1